ON Semiconductor™
500 mA Negative Voltage
Regulators
The MC79M00 series of fixed output negative voltage regulators
are intended as complements to the popular MC78M00 series devices.
Available infixed output voltage options of -5.0, -8.0, -12 and-15
V, these regulators employ current limiting, thermal shutdown, and
safe-area compensation -  making them remarkably ragged under

MC79M05 -5.0 V MC79M12 -12 V
MC79M08 -8.0 V MC79M15 -15 V
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Output
Voltage
Tolerance
Operating
Temperature Range Package
MC79MXXBDT, BDT-1
4.0%
Tj = -40° to +125°C
DPAK
MC79MXXBT Plastic Power
MC79MXXCDT, CDT-1
T j = 0° to +125°C
DPAK
MC79MXXCT Plastic Power
XX indicates nominal voltage.
MC79M00
Series
THREE-TERMINAL